
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1672
ANSWERED ON:12.12.2003
CENTRES OF NIFT
VUKKALA RAJESWARAMMA

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government have sanctioned centres of National Institute of Fashion Technology at Tirupati and Vishakhapatnam in Andhra Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the State Government has demanded that such centres should also be set up at Vijayawada and Warangal; and

(d) if so, the reaction of the Union Government thereto?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SHRI GINGEE N. RAMACHANDRAN)

(a) No, Sir

(b) Does not arise.

(c) No, Sir

(d) Does not arise.
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